Exhibit A

Job Order Contract Completed
Contract Contractor 50% Local
JOC Project# Project Scope of Work Fund Source Value Gordian Fee Contractor Evaluation Employ. Met
JC1616 Mental Health Unit (MHU) Refresh OB $ 8332725 $ 4,166.36 | Otto Const. Yes Yes
JC1627 Emergency Maintence Repairs MHU OB $ 3091429 |$ 1,545.71 | Otto Const. Yes Yes
JC1627-01 Emergency Maintence Repairs MHU Supplemental 1 OB $ 5,436.56 | $ 271.83 | Otto Const. Yes Yes
JC1629 Mecho Shade Installation OB $ 6515946 $ 3,257.97| Ausonio Inc Yes Yes
JC1631 Elevator Protective Film OB $ 19,46393| $ 973.20 | Ausonio Inc Yes Yes
JC1632 Talkaphone Installation OB $ 12,619.33 |$ 630.97 | Ausonio Inc Yes Yes
JC1633 Compactor Drain OB $ 10,200.50( $ 510.03 | Ausonio Inc Yes Yes
JC1633-01 Compactor Drain - Supplemental 1 OB $ 31,868.10 | $ 1,593.41| Ausonio Inc Yes Yes
JC1701 Monument Sign Install OB $ 11,03241( $ 551.62| Ausonio Inc Yes Yes
JC1701-01 Monument Sign Install - Supplemental 1 OB $ 3563249 $ 1,781.62| Ausonio Inc Yes Yes
JC1701-02 Monument Sign Install - Supplemental 2 OB $ 5,478.00| $ 273.90 | Ausonio Inc Yes Yes

$ 311,132.32 $ 15,556.62

Projects Under Construction or Notice To Proceed (NTP) Issued

JOC Project# Project Scope of Work Fund Source C:’Tlflia Gordian Fee Contractor | Start Construction % Complete
JC1610 Temporary Chiller Removal OB $ 94231.56 | $ 4,711.58 | AusonioInc | NTP issued 5/23/2017 10%
JC1623 Data Center UPS system upgrade OB $ 21,840.01 | $ 1,092.00| Otto Const. | NTP issued 9/5/2017 10%
JC1623-01 Data Center UPS system upgrade - Supplemental 1 OB $ 2,867.76 | $ 143.39| Otto Const. | NTP issued 9/5/2017 10%
JC1624 Aviary Netting for Central Plant - Investigation of Parapet 36356.18| $ 1,817.81| Ausonio Inc | NTP issued 3/23/2018 75%

OB




JC1624-01 Aviary Netting for the Central Plant Supplemental 1 - Added Anchorage OB $ 14981.62($ 749.08 | Ausonio Inc NTpgﬁi(/iTI;dum 90%
- . NTP Addendum 1

JC1634 Bariatrics OB $ 94,803.22| $ 4,740.16| Ausonio Inc 10/2/17 0%

JC1703 Bates Clinic & Natividad Room OB $ 5561294 $ 2,780.65 | Staples Const. |NTP issued 6/20//2018 0%

JC1706 Corral Parking Lot Repairs B16-2016-085 $ 139,984.98| $ 6,999.25 | Staples Const. | NTP Issued 6/8/2018 95%

JC1706-01 Corral Parking Lot Repairs - Supplemental 1 B16-2016-085 $ 12,33473| $ 616.74 | Staples Const. | NTP Issued 7/7/2018 0%

OB - Operational Budget

NTP - Notice to Proceed issued

$ 473,013.00 $ 23,650.65




