
408 St. Peter St, Suite 600 Amendment
St. Paul, MN 55102 Prepared for

Monterey County CA

Order #: Q-284582
Prepared: 14 Jun 2023

Eighth Amendment to the Granicus Service Agreement between Granicus, Inc. 
and Monterey County CA

This Eighth Amendment to the Granicus, Inc. Service Agreement is effective on the date this document is signed and 
entered into by and between Granicus, Inc., a California Corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Granicus"), and 
Monterey County CA (hereinafter referred to as "Client"), with reference to the following:

WHEREAS, the Client and Granicus entered into an Agreement effective 01 Jul 2014 (the "Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, in addition to Client's existing solution, Client wishes to add certain products and services as detailed in Q-
284582, which is attached as Exhibit A and incorporated herein by reference; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises, the parties intend that the Agreement be amended as follows:

1. Compensation shall be amended to include the fees detailed in Exhibit A. Exhibit A is exclusive of applicable 
state, local, and federal taxes, which, if any, will be included in the invoice. It is the responsibility of the Client 
to provide applicable exemption certificate(s).

2. Except as amended by this Eighth Amendment, all other terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain 
in full force and effect.

3. In the event of any inconsistency between the provisions of this Eighth Amendment and the documents 
comprising the Agreement, the provisions of this Eighth Amendment shall prevail.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Eighth Amendment to be executed by their duly authorized 
representatives.

Agreement and Acceptance
By signing this document, the undersigned certifies they have authority to enter the agreement. The undersigned 
also understands the services and terms.

Monterey County CA Granicus

Signature: Signature:

Name: Name:

Title: Title:

Date: Date:

DocuSign Envelope ID: 1ACA55C0-2AE0-48D5-AFE8-A95143C380DF

6/15/2023 | 1:25 PM PDT

Deputy County 
Counsel

Eric Chatham

Chief Information Officer

6/15/2023 | 2:18 PM PDT

DocuSign Envelope ID: E8EA0A3A-00F9-46B9-8BA9-2054BDF867AD

Bernadette Foley

Manager, Renewals

6/15/2023



408 St. Peter St, Suite 600 THIS IS NOT AN INVOICE Exhibit A
St. Paul, MN 55102 Prepared for

Monterey County CA

Order #: Q-284582
Prepared: 14 Jun 2023

Exhibit A

ORDER DETAILS
Prepared By: Tania Dominguez Chon
Phone:
Email: tania.dominguezchon@granicus.com
Order #: Q-284582
Prepared On: 14 Jun 2023
Expires On: 30 Jun 2023

USDCurrency:
Payment Terms:

Period of Performance: 

Net 30 (Payments for subscriptions are due at the beginning of the period of 
performance.)

30 Jun 2023

30 Jun 2025

07/01/2023 - 06/30/2024

ORDER TERMS

Current Subscription 
End Date:
Initial Order Term End 
Date:

DocuSign Envelope ID: 1ACA55C0-2AE0-48D5-AFE8-A95143C380DFDocuSign Envelope ID: E8EA0A3A-00F9-46B9-8BA9-2054BDF867AD



Exhibit A 
Monterey County CA

Order #: Q-284582
Prepared: 14 Jun 2023

PRICING SUMMARY
The pricing and terms within this Proposal are specific to the products and volumes contained within this
Proposal.

One-Time Fees

Solution Billing 
Frequency Quantity/Unit One-Time Fee

Granicus Encoding Appliance 
Hardware - SDI (AMAX) (GT) Upon Delivery 2 Each $0.00 

Granicus Encoding Appliance 
Hardware - Setup & Config Upon Delivery 2 Each $0.00 

US Shipping Charge C - Large Item Upon Delivery 2 Each $0.00 

Government Transparency - Setup & 
Configuration Upon Delivery 1 Each $0.00 

Granicus Video - Online Training Upon Delivery 6 Hours $0.00 

Open Platform - Setup and 
Configuration Upon Delivery 1 Hours $0.00 

VoteCast Display - Setup and 
Configuration Upon Delivery 4 Hours $0.00 

VoteCast Tablet (ME) - Setup and 
Configuration Upon Delivery 4 Hours $0.00 

VoteCast - Online Training Upon Delivery 6 Hours $3,000.00 

VoteCast Display CPU (Dell) (ME) Upon Delivery 1 Each $980.00 

US Shipping Charge B - Medium Item Upon Delivery 1 Each $0.00 

iLegislate Voting - Setup and 
Configuration Upon Delivery 1 Hours $0.00 

VoteCast Display - Setup and 
Configuration Upon Delivery 4 Hours $868.00 

US Shipping Charge C - Large Item Upon Delivery 1 Each $0.00 

Granicus Encoding Appliance 
Hardware - Setup & Config Upon Delivery 2 Each $0.00 

SUBTOTAL: $4,848.00

DocuSign Envelope ID: 1ACA55C0-2AE0-48D5-AFE8-A95143C380DFDocuSign Envelope ID: E8EA0A3A-00F9-46B9-8BA9-2054BDF867AD



Exhibit A 
Monterey County CA

Order #: Q-284582
Prepared: 14 Jun 2023

Renewing Subscription Fees

Solution Billing 
Frequency Quantity/Unit Annual Fee

Open Platform Suite Annual 1 Each $0.00
Legistar Training Database Annual 1 Each $2,272.06
Citizen Participation Suite Annual 1 Each $6,361.75
Legistar Annual 1 Each $31,172.58
Meeting Efficiency Suite Annual 1 Each $15,904.38
Template - Original Programming Portal Annual 1 Each $1,704.95
SUBTOTAL: $57,415.72

New Subscription Fees

Solution Billing 
Frequency Quantity/Unit Annual Fee

Granicus Encoding Appliance Software 
(GT) Annual 2 Each $0.00

Government Transparency Suite
Annual 1 Each $4,400.00

Open Platform Suite
Annual 1 Each $0.00

VoteCast Standard Package (iLegislate)
Annual 1 Each $10,752.00

Upgrade to SDI 720p Streaming
Annual 2 Each $0.00

SUBTOTAL: $15,152.00

Terminating Subscriptions

Solution Quantity/Unit Prior Annual Fee

GovMeetings Live Cast 0 Each

$1,500.00
SUBTOTAL: $15,624.00
Granicus Live Cast Encoding Software 0 Each

$14,124.00

DocuSign Envelope ID: 1ACA55C0-2AE0-48D5-AFE8-A95143C380DFDocuSign Envelope ID: E8EA0A3A-00F9-46B9-8BA9-2054BDF867AD



Exhibit A
Monterey County CA

Order #: Q-284582
Prepared: 14 Jun 2023

FUTURE YEAR PRICING

Period of Performance
Solution(s)

01 Jul 2024 - 30 Jun 2025

Open Platform Suite $0.00

Legistar Training Database $2,431.10

Citizen Participation Suite $6,807.07

Legistar $33,354.66

Meeting Efficiency Suite $17,017.69

Template - Original Programming Portal $1,824.30

Granicus Encoding Appliance Software (GT) $0.00

Government Transparency Suite $4,708.00

Open Platform Suite $0.00

VoteCast Standard Package (iLegislate) $11,504.64

Upgrade to SDI 720p Streaming $0.00

SUBTOTAL: $77,647.46

DocuSign Envelope ID: 1ACA55C0-2AE0-48D5-AFE8-A95143C380DFDocuSign Envelope ID: E8EA0A3A-00F9-46B9-8BA9-2054BDF867AD


		2023-06-15T14:38:37-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




